Home » Samsung » SAMSUNG DDR4 PC4 25600 Server Memory User Guide
Contents
1  SAMSUNG DDR4 PC4 25600 Server Memory
2  FAQs
3  PRODUCT INFORMATION
4  DDR4 SDRAM MEMORY ORDERING
INFORMATION
5  Component Product Guide

your nearest Samsung office. All brand names, trademarks, and registered trademarks belong to their respective
owners.
DDR4 SDRAM MEMORY ORDERING INFORMATION
1. SAMSUNG Memory: K
2. DRAM: 4
3. DRAM Type
A: DDR4 SDRAM (1.2V VDD)
4. Density
4G: 4Gb
8G: 8Gb
AG: 16Gb
BG: 32Gb
5. Bit Organization
04: x 4
08: x 8
16: x16
6. # of Internal Banks
5: 16 Banks
7. Interface (VDD, VDDQ)
W: POD (1.2V, 1.2V)
8. Revision
M: 1st Gen.
A: 2nd Gen.
B: 3rd Gen.
C: 4th Gen.
D: 5th Gen.
E: 6th Gen.
F: 7th Gen.
G: 8th Gen.
9. Package Type
B: FBGA (Halogen-free & Lead-free, Flip Chip)
M: FBGA (Halogen-free & Lead-free, DDP)
2: FBGA (Halogen-free & Lead-free, 2H TSV)
3: FBGA (Halogen-free & Lead-free, 2H 3DS)
4: FBGA (Halogen-free & Lead-free, 4H TSV)
5: FBGA (Halogen-free & Lead-free, 4H 3DS)
10. Temp & Power
C: Commercial Temp.( 0°C ~ 85°C) & Normal Power
I: Industrial Temp.(-40°C ~ 95°C) & Normal Power
11. Speed
PB: DDR4-2133 (1066MHz @ CL=15, tRCD=15, tRP=15)
RC: DDR4-2400 (1200MHz @ CL=17, tRCD=17, tRP=17)
TD: DDR4-2666 (1333MHz @ CL=19, tRCD=19, tRP=19)
RB: DDR4-2133 (1066MHz @ CL=17, tRCD=15, tRP=15)
TC: DDR4-2400 (1200MHz @ CL=19, tRCD=17, tRP=17)
WD: DDR4-2666 (1333MHz @ CL=22, tRCD=19, tRP=19)
VF: DDR4-2933 (1466MHz @ CL=21, tRCD=21, tRP=21)
WE : DDR4-3200 (1600MHz @ CL=22, tRCD=22, tRP=22)
YF: DDR4-2933 (1466MHz @ CL=24, tRCD=21, tRP=21)
AE: DDR4-3200 (1600MHz @ CL=26, tRCD=22, tRP=22)
Component Product Guide
[Table 1] DDR4 SDRAM Component Product Guide for PC/SVR
Density Banks Part Number
Package & P
ower,
Temp. & Spe
ed
Org.
VDD
Voltag
e
PKG Avai
l. Note
8Gb B-die
16Banks (4
Bank Group
s)
K4A8G045WB BCPB/RC/TD 2G x4
1.2V
78 ball FBGA
’19
2Q

ups)
K4AAG165WA BCTD/*WE 1G x16 1.2V 96 ball FBGA
Module Ordering Information
Memory Module: M
DIMM Type
3: DIMM
4: SODIMM
Data Bits
71: x64 260pin Unbuffered SODIMM
74: x72 260pin ECC Unbuffered SODIMM
78: x64 288pin Unbuffered DIMM
86: x72 288pin Load-Reduced DIMM
91: x72 288pin ECC Unbuffered DIMM
92: x72 288pin VLP Registered DIMM
93: x72 288pin Registered DIMM
DRAM Component Type
A: DDR4 SDRAM (1.2V VDD)
Depth
56: 256M
51: 512M
1G: 1G
2G: 2G
4G: 4G
8G: 8G
AG: 16G
1K: 1G (for 8Gb)
2K: 2G (for 8Gb)
4K: 4G (for 8Gb)
8K: 8G (for 8Gb)
AK: 16G
# of Banks in comp. & Interface
4 : 16Banks & POD-1.2V
Bit Organization
0 : x 4
3 : x 8
4 : x 16
Component Revision
M: 1st Gen.
B: 3rd Gen.
D: 5th Gen.
F: 7th Gen.
A: 2nd Gen.
C: 4th Gen.
E: 6th Gen.
G: 8th Gen.
Package
B: FBGA (Halogen-free & Lead-free, Flip Chip)
M: FBGA (Halogen-free & Lead-free, DDP)
2: FBGA (Halogen-free & Lead-free, 2H TSV)
3: FBGA (Halogen-free & Lead-free, 2H 3DS)
4: FBGA (Halogen-free & Lead-free, 4H TSV)
5: FBGA (Halogen-free & Lead-free, 4H 3DS)
PCB Revision
0: None
1: 1st Rev.
2: 2nd Rev.
3: 3rd Rev.
4: 4th Rev.
Temp & Power
C: Commercial Temp.(0°C ~ 85°C) & Normal Power
Speed
PB: DDR4-2133 (1066MHz @ CL=15, tRCD=15, tRP=15)
RC: DDR4-2400 (1200MHz @ CL=17, tRCD=17, tRP=17)
TD: DDR4-2666 (1333MHz @ CL=19, tRCD=19, tRP=19)
RB: DDR4-2133 (1066MHz @ CL=17, tRCD=15, tRP=15)
TC: DDR4-2400 (1200MHz @ CL=19, tRCD=17, tRP=17)
WD: DDR4-2666 (1333MHz @ CL=22, tRCD=19, tRP=19)
VF: DDR4-2933 (1466MHz @ CL=21, tRCD=21, tRP=21)
WE: DDR4-3200 (1600MHz @ CL=22, tRCD=22, tRP=22)
YF: DDR4-2933 (1466MHz @ CL=24, tRCD=21, tRP=21)
AE: DDR4-3200 (1600MHz @ CL=26, tRCD=22, tRP=22)
DDR4 SDRAM MODULE PRODUCT GUIDE
288Pin DDR4 Registered DIMM